
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES
4 Hours of Silverstone
Qualifying Practice - LMGTE

Final Classification
Team Drivers CarNo KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:55.322 184.2- -T. PREINING / G. GIRAUDI / R. SANCHEZProton Competition 551 88 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:56.178 182.9+0.856 +0.856S. PIANEZZOLA / N. CADEI / G. PICCINIKessel Racing 442 60 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:56.335 182.6+1.013 +0.157D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 543 55 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:56.619 182.2+1.297 +0.284C. RIED / R. PERA / M. CAIROLIDempsey - Proton Racing 544 77 DPorsche 911 RSR LMGTE

1:56.783 181.9+1.461 +0.164A. PIER GUIDI / N. NIELSEN / F. LAVERGNELuzich Racing 545 51 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:57.137 181.4+1.815 +0.354M. GOSTNER / R. FREY / M. GATTINGKessel Racing 636 83 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:57.204 181.3+1.882 +0.067J. SEGAL / M. CRESSONI / W. LUJMW Motorsport 447 66 DFerrari F488 GTE EVO LMGTE

1:55.322Lap 5 184.2 KphThomas PREININGFastest Lap

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Thomas PREINING 184.2 KphLMGTE 1:55.32231/08/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMGTE Michele RUGOLO 2:00.070 176.9 Kph19/04/2014

Track Status: DRYPublished at: ........................................ 18.70 ºC28.80 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:

Stewards Timekeeper
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:43.134Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 1  21 206.0LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:43.365Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 2  24 205.50.231LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:43.496Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 3  26 205.30.362LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.027Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28 4  15 204.20.893LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.144Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 5  25 204.01.010LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.219Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 6  22 203.81.085LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.370Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30 7  26 203.51.236LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.411Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 8  14 203.51.277LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.459William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 9  18 203.41.325LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.599Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43 10  24 203.11.465LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.761Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37 11  16 202.81.627LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.291Garry FINDLAYOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35 12  13 201.82.157LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.630Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20 13  25 201.12.496LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.087Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 14  9 200.22.953LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.368Adrian TAMBAYLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34 15  12 199.73.234LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.552Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31 16  20 199.43.418LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.692Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24 17  31 199.13.558LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:49.315Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27 18  21 194.36.181LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:54.040Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 19  25 186.310.906LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.330Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 20  21 185.811.196LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.427Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19 21  20 185.711.293LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.449Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 22  20 185.611.315LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.611Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11 23  11 185.411.477LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:54.924Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7 24  19 184.811.790LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.179James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8 25  21 184.412.045LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.265Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 26  19 184.312.131LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.322Thomas PREININGPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 27  21 184.212.188LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:55.386Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 28  25 184.112.252LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.481David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9 29  21 184.012.347LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.666Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 30  21 183.712.532LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:56.178Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60 31  25 182.913.044LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.280Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 32  30 182.713.146LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:56.335Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55 33  27 182.613.201LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.619Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77 34  18 182.213.485LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.733James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5 35  6 182.013.599LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:56.783Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51 36  16 181.913.649LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.137Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83 37  22 181.414.003LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.204Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66 38  21 181.314.070LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.488Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 39  24 180.814.354LMP3 Free Practice 2
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Thomas PREINING 1:55.322 5 5 184.21 LMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Giacomo PICCINI 1:56.178 4 4 0.856 0.856 182.92 LMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matthew GRIFFIN 1:56.335 4 5 1.013 0.157 182.63 LMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Matteo CAIROLI 1:56.619 4 5 1.297 0.284 182.24 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicklas NIELSEN 1:56.783 4 5 1.461 0.164 181.95 LMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Rahel FREY 1:57.137 3 6 1.815 0.354 181.46 LMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Matteo CRESSONI 1:57.204 4 4 1.882 0.067 181.37 LMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Alessandro PIER GUIDILMGTE

51 Luzich Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Fabien LAVERGNELMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Aaron SCOTTLMGTE

55 Spirit of Race Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Duncan CAMERONLMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Nicola CADEILMGTE

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Sergio PIANEZZOLALMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Jeffrey SEGALLMGTE

66 JMW Motorsport Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Wei LULMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Christian RIEDLMGTE

77 Dempsey - Proton Racing Porsche 911 RSR Riccardo PERALMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Michelle GATTINGLMGTE

83 Kessel Racing Ferrari F488 GTE EVO Manuela GOSTNERLMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Gian Luca GIRAUDILMGTE

88 Proton Competition Porsche 911 RSR Ricardo SANCHEZLMGTE

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 28.80 ºC Air Temp: 18.70 ºC
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP2
1:43.134Filipe ALBUQUERQUEOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  21 206.01 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:43.365Ben HANLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  24 205.50.2312 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:43.496Jean-Eric VERGNEAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  26 205.30.3623 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.027Paul Loup CHATINOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  15 204.20.8934 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.144Olivier PLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  25 204.01.0105 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.219Tristan GOMMENDYOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  22 203.81.0856 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.370Richard BRADLEYOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  26 203.51.2367 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.411Alex BRUNDLELigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  14 203.51.2778 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.459William STEVENSOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  18 203.41.3259 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.497Nicolas JAMINOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  21 203.31.36310 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.513Jonathan HIRSCHIOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  21 203.31.37911 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.599Arjun MAINIOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  24 203.11.46512 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:44.761Nicolas LAPIERREOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  16 202.81.62713 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:44.863Andrea PIZZITOLAOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  15 202.61.72914 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:45.030James ALLENOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  24 202.31.89615 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.098Philip HANSONOreca 07 - GibsonUnited Autosports22  25 202.11.96416 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.291Garry FINDLAYOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  13 201.82.15717 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.319Memo ROJASOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  23 201.72.18518 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.361Alexandre COUGNAUDOreca 07 - GibsonGraff39  14 201.62.22719 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:45.571Roman RUSINOVAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  25 201.22.43720 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.630Anders FJORDBACHOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  25 201.12.49621 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:45.713Antonin BORGAOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  13 201.02.57922 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.087Harry TINCKNELLDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  9 200.22.95323 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.357Job VAN UITERTAurus 01 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26  5 199.73.22324 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.368Adrian TAMBAYLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  12 199.73.23425 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.426Paul LAFARGUEOreca 07 - GibsonIdec Sport28  20 199.63.29226 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.445Will OWENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  22 199.63.31127 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.459René BINDEROreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  15 199.53.32528 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.552Henning ENQVISTOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  20 199.43.41829 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.597Pierre RAGUESOreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering30  17 199.33.46330 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.692Konstantin TERESCHENKOLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  31 199.13.55831 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:46.801Matthieu VAXIVIEREOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  15 198.93.66732 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:46.811Julien CANALOreca 07 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23  16 198.93.67733 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.048Lukas DUNNERLigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  29 198.43.91434 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:47.111Timothé BURETLigier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition24  21 198.33.97735 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.152Sergio CAMPANAOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  15 198.34.01836 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.443James FRENCHOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  15 197.74.30937 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.711Jakub SMIECHOWSKILigier JSP217 - GibsonInter Europol Competition34  25 197.24.57738 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:47.721Ryan CULLENLigier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32  22 197.24.58739 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:48.042John FALBOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25  18 196.64.90840 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:48.081Alexandre COIGNYOreca 07 - GibsonCool Racing37  25 196.64.94741 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:48.527Francesco DRACONEOreca 07 - GibsonBHK Motorsport35  26 195.75.39342 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:48.837Henrik HEDMANOreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21  20 195.25.70343 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:49.315Patrice LAFARGUELigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  21 194.36.18144 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:49.324John FARANOOreca 07 - GibsonRLR MSport43  16 194.36.19045 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:49.579Dennis ANDERSENOreca 07 - GibsonHigh Class Racing20  25 193.96.44546 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:50.028William CAVAILHESLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  19 193.16.89447 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:50.374Tacksung KIMOreca 07 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing31  19 192.57.24048 LMP2 Free Practice 2

1:51.429Harrison NEWEYDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45  2 190.68.29549 LMP2 Free Practice 1

1:51.856Stephane ADLERLigier JSP217 - GibsonIdec Sport27  23 189.98.72250 LMP2 Free Practice 1

Ben BARNICOATDallara P217 - GibsonCarlin45 LMP2

LMP3
1:54.040Matthieu LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  25 186.31 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.330Ross KAISERLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  21 185.80.2902 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.427Yann EHRLACHERNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  20 185.70.3873 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.449Damiano FIORAVANTINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  20 185.60.4094 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:54.611Mikkel JENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  11 185.40.5715 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:54.924Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  19 184.80.8846 LMP3 Free Practice 1
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Qualifying Practice - LMGTE
4 Hours of Silverstone
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

1:55.179James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  21 184.41.1397 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.265Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  19 184.31.2258 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.374Jean-Baptiste LAHAYENorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  21 184.11.3349 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:55.386Christian ENGLANDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  25 184.11.34610 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.481David DROUXNorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  21 184.01.44111 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.666Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  21 183.71.62612 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:55.858Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  16 183.41.81813 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:56.151Lucas LÉGERETNorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  19 182.92.11114 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:56.280Nigel MOORELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  30 182.72.24015 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:56.495Gustas GRINBERGASNorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  20 182.42.45516 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:56.733James WINSLOWLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  6 182.02.69317 LMP3 Free Practice 1

1:57.041Tommy ERDOSLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2  19 181.53.00118 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.124Terrence WOODWARDLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  13 181.43.08419 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.274Martin HIPPELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  27 181.13.23420 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.308Lorenzo BONTEMPELLINorma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10  23 181.13.26821 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.488Sam DEJONGHELigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  24 180.83.44822 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.823Andreas LASKARATOSLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  22 180.33.78323 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.839Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing7  31 180.33.79924 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:57.898Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  27 180.23.85825 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.183Martin RICHLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15  17 179.84.14326 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.252François HERIAUNorma M 30 - NissanUltimate17  17 179.64.21227 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.261Michael GUASCHLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3  33 179.64.22128 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.368Jens PETERSENLigier JS P3 - NissanEurointernational11  23 179.54.32829 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.758John CORBETTLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing5  28 178.94.71830 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:58.878Paul SCHEUSCHNERLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14  30 178.74.83831 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.029James DAYSONLigier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6  17 178.54.98932 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.054Esteban GARCIANorma M 30 - NissanRealteam Racing9  27 178.45.01433 LMP3 Free Practice 2

1:59.264Laurent MILLARANorma M 30 - NissanM Racing19  20 178.15.22434 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:01.502Nobuya YAMANAKALigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing8  30 174.87.46235 LMP3 Free Practice 2

LMGTE
1:55.322Thomas PREININGPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  21 184.21 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.178Giacomo PICCINIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  25 182.90.8562 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.335Matthew GRIFFINFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  27 182.61.0133 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.619Matteo CAIROLIPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  18 182.21.2974 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:56.783Nicklas NIELSENFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  16 181.91.4615 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.137Rahel FREYFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  22 181.41.8156 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:57.204Matteo CRESSONIFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  21 181.31.8827 LMGTE QP-LMGTE

1:58.495Michelle GATTINGFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  20 179.33.1738 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.134Alessandro PIER GUIDIFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  18 178.33.8129 LMGTE Free Practice 1

1:59.211Riccardo PERAPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  15 178.23.88910 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.339Ricardo SANCHEZPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  12 178.04.01711 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.488Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari F488 GTE EVOLuzich Racing51  27 177.84.16612 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.727Nicola CADEIFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  18 177.44.40513 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.950Jeffrey SEGALFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  21 177.14.62814 LMGTE Free Practice 2

1:59.961Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing60  23 177.14.63915 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.161Duncan CAMERONFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  17 176.84.83916 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.233Gian Luca GIRAUDIPorsche 911 RSRProton Competition88  20 176.74.91117 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.610Aaron SCOTTFerrari F488 GTE EVOSpirit of Race55  19 176.15.28818 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.722Christian RIEDPorsche 911 RSRDempsey - Proton Racing77  12 176.05.40019 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:00.749Manuela GOSTNERFerrari F488 GTE EVOKessel Racing83  23 175.95.42720 LMGTE Free Practice 2

2:01.479Wei LUFerrari F488 GTE EVOJMW Motorsport66  17 174.96.15721 LMGTE Free Practice 2

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY28.80 ºC Air Temp: 18.70 ºC
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